
Market Report for the Week of May 05, 2025

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 532,973,186,774 212,686,696 10.45 % 1.74 3620

Topix100 257,171,933,137 65,067,067 10.59 % 0.99 100

Nikkei 225 395,785,648,880 96,270,533 11.09 % 1.05 225

TopixMid400 178,010,474,877 42,843,100 10.41 % 1.22 399

Small & Others 32,149,735,867 24,224,067 8.55 % 4.99 1182

Non Topix 32,375,665,080 64,694,700 11.06 % 8.07 1696

ETFs & REITs 33,265,377,814 15,857,763 11.34 % 1.77 244

Prime 465,485,428,487 128,334,500 10.35 % 1.30 1622

Standard 17,728,403,317 47,685,833 10.92 % 11.53 1225

Growth 16,493,977,157 20,808,600 11.07 % 5.33 530

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 134,450,878,970 19.54% 0.83

7012 KHI 131,681,785,900 16.93% 0.72

7011 MHI 87,634,082,460 9.96% 0.94

7013 IHI 78,264,149,400 16.48% 1.74

5803 FUJIKRA 71,070,829,820 14.79% 0.74

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 463,167,980 64.14% 260.25

2586 FRUTA 996,627,360 25.75% 18.64

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,844,388,935 22.46% 2.14

7694 ITSUMO 430,709,240 21.15% 3.79

4551 TORII 4,499,394,100 19.96% 6.84

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 463,167,980 64.14% 260.25

5721 S-SCIEN 489,043,370 17.92% 53.65

4563 ANGES 210,642,470 10.33% 47.08

1491 CHUGAIM 137,586,050 18.45% 46.05

9704 AGORA HG 514,028,910 15.65% 39.70

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

7013 IHI 78,264,149,400 16.48% 12,035,650

6146 DISCO 134,450,878,970 19.54% 10,163,960

2134 KITAHAMA 463,167,980 64.14% 8,565,700

3350 METAPLNT 20,651,258,960 16.86% 8,245,140

7012 KHI 131,681,785,900 16.93% 8,026,130

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 134,450,878,970 19.54% 0.83

7011 MHI 87,634,082,460 9.96% 0.94

6857 ADVNTST 52,708,972,790 16.36% 0.71

8035 TKOELCN 48,898,467,630 15.41% 0.78

6920 LASRTEC 48,424,180,870 18.66% 1.17

7974 NINTEND 43,708,962,600 13.42% 1.36

7203 TOYOTA 27,090,307,770 9.60% 1.03

8306 MUFG 17,089,828,200 8.18% 1.11

9101 NYKLINE 15,246,557,440 12.41% 0.97

9983 FASTRET 15,113,515,490 11.44% 1.04

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7012 KHI 131,681,785,900 16.93% 0.72

7013 IHI 78,264,149,400 16.48% 1.74

5803 FUJIKRA 71,070,829,820 14.79% 0.74

8136 SANRIO 23,898,763,060 16.77% 1.11

4385 MERCARI 16,853,175,000 13.89% 1.50

2432 DENA 14,930,000,970 14.60% 1.27

9613 NTTDATAG 10,556,503,970 7.67% 0.68

7453 RYOHINK 10,396,749,770 12.81% 1.03

9107 K-LINE 9,162,863,600 10.57% 1.47

3563 F&LC 7,508,558,390 12.21% 2.43

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4506 SMIPHARM 6,136,114,100 10.74% 4.02

285A KIOXIAHD 4,832,067,000 11.29% 1.84

4551 TORII 4,499,394,100 19.96% 6.84

7003 MTI E&S 3,333,610,320 11.10% 2.01

7451 MTB-SHOK 2,525,396,900 16.58% 6.18

3498 KASUMIGA 2,136,881,700 14.23% 3.21

7014 NAMURA 1,795,146,210 10.39% 2.19

6590 SIBAURA 1,519,279,800 13.40% 5.38

4680 ROUND 1 1,497,516,360 10.84% 3.69

6315 TOWA 1,414,989,520 13.07% 2.74

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 20,651,258,960 16.86% 6.34

4592 SANBIO 5,178,008,940 10.65% 2.30

5595 IQPS 5,002,016,620 14.41% 3.04

7163 SBISUMIS 4,874,192,100 12.74% 4.86

9348 ISPACE 3,613,946,130 12.05% 3.37

5253 COVER 3,098,744,400 11.77% 1.69

153A CAULIS 3,049,198,590 15.25% 3.45

4107 ISECHEM 2,168,772,200 10.73% 2.74

9235 URERUNEG 1,645,431,190 12.84% 3.81

4889 RENASCIE 1,271,862,360 16.03% 4.34

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 50,396,961,099 13.82% 1.08

1357 NFNKDOUB 14,844,388,935 22.46% 2.14

1360 NKBEAR-2 6,687,201,837 14.49% 3.45

1458 RK 225LV 4,535,294,504 12.04% 1.14

1579 225 BULL 3,005,878,366 8.86% 3.92

1540 JPP GLD 2,814,161,899 13.94% 1.47

1321 NFNK225 2,037,633,285 5.18% 1.35

1459 RK 225DI 1,784,800,412 13.21% 9.63

8963 INV 684,721,700 11.10% 6.44

2869 IFN100LV 514,554,140 16.71% 1.72

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 134,450,878,970 19.54% 0.83

7012 KHI 131,681,785,900 16.93% 0.72

7011 MHI 87,634,082,460 9.96% 0.94

7013 IHI 78,264,149,400 16.48% 1.74

5803 FUJIKRA 71,070,829,820 14.79% 0.74

6857 ADVNTST 52,708,972,790 16.36% 0.71

8035 TKOELCN 48,898,467,630 15.41% 0.78

6920 LASRTEC 48,424,180,870 18.66% 1.17

7974 NINTEND 43,708,962,600 13.42% 1.36

7203 TOYOTA 27,090,307,770 9.60% 1.03

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 20,651,258,960 16.86% 6.34

7163 SBISUMIS 4,874,192,100 12.74% 4.86

7451 MTB-SHOK 2,525,396,900 16.58% 6.18

4107 ISECHEM 2,168,772,200 10.73% 2.74

7014 NAMURA 1,795,146,210 10.39% 2.19

6324 HARMONC 1,141,483,150 11.79% 5.69

3825 REMIX 1,076,611,070 12.30% 8.36

2702 MCDNALD 803,431,200 10.32% 5.46

4816 TOEIANM 600,526,700 11.67% 5.05

9704 AGORA HG 514,028,910 15.65% 39.70

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

4592 SANBIO 5,178,008,940 10.65% 2.30

5595 IQPS 5,002,016,620 14.41% 3.04

9348 ISPACE 3,613,946,130 12.05% 3.37

5253 COVER 3,098,744,400 11.77% 1.69

153A CAULIS 3,049,198,590 15.25% 3.45

9235 URERUNEG 1,645,431,190 12.84% 3.81

4889 RENASCIE 1,271,862,360 16.03% 4.34

4475 HENNGE 1,124,974,420 7.39% 2.76

219A HEARTSEE 1,105,892,620 11.34% 3.47

2586 FRUTA 996,627,360 25.75% 18.64
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 19.54% 134,450,878,970 0.83

6920 LASRTEC 18.66% 48,424,180,870 1.17

6857 ADVNTST 16.36% 52,708,972,790 0.71

8035 TKOELCN 15.41% 48,898,467,630 0.78

9843 NITORIHD 13.50% 6,011,896,920 1.29

7974 NINTEND 13.42% 43,708,962,600 1.36

4661 OLC 12.58% 8,425,826,110 1.21

9101 NYKLINE 12.41% 15,246,557,440 0.97

6861 KEYENCE 12.31% 11,041,695,500 1.37

9104 MTI-OSK 11.63% 14,436,867,660 0.98

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7012 KHI 16.93% 131,681,785,900 0.72

8136 SANRIO 16.77% 23,898,763,060 1.11

7013 IHI 16.48% 78,264,149,400 1.74

5803 FUJIKRA 14.79% 71,070,829,820 0.74

2432 DENA 14.60% 14,930,000,970 1.27

7735 SCREEN 14.29% 4,439,568,630 1.53

4385 MERCARI 13.89% 16,853,175,000 1.50

6526 SOCIONXT 12.89% 4,640,409,580 1.65

7453 RYOHINK 12.81% 10,396,749,770 1.03

3563 F&LC 12.21% 7,508,558,390 2.43

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4551 TORII 19.96% 4,499,394,100 6.84

7451 MTB-SHOK 16.58% 2,525,396,900 6.18

6755 F-GENRL 14.89% 734,899,830 1.05

8566 RICOHLS 14.85% 131,802,100 6.69

6871 MICRONI 14.80% 1,001,375,200 5.66

6809 TOA 14.43% 161,355,730 4.65

3498 KASUMIGA 14.23% 2,136,881,700 3.21

1301 KYOKUYO 14.01% 144,566,600 4.65

2492 INFOMART 13.76% 266,564,950 8.68

2121 MIXI 13.73% 155,586,950 5.89

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 64.14% 463,167,980 260.25

2586 FRUTA 25.75% 996,627,360 18.64

7694 ITSUMO 21.15% 430,709,240 3.79

1491 CHUGAIM 18.45% 137,586,050 46.05

5721 S-SCIEN 17.92% 489,043,370 53.65

4393 BOI 17.60% 548,672,900 6.04

3350 METAPLNT 16.86% 20,651,258,960 6.34

4889 RENASCIE 16.03% 1,271,862,360 4.34

9704 AGORA HG 15.65% 514,028,910 39.70

8783 GFA 15.49% 148,183,400 8.79

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1357 NFNKDOUB 22.46% 14,844,388,935 2.14

2869 IFN100LV 16.71% 514,554,140 1.72

1360 NKBEAR-2 14.49% 6,687,201,837 3.45

1540 JPP GLD 13.94% 2,814,161,899 1.47

1570 NFNKLV 13.82% 50,396,961,099 1.08

8964 FRONRE 13.80% 151,023,640 4.42

3468 STARASIA 13.62% 154,211,610 7.55

1459 RK 225DI 13.21% 1,784,800,412 9.63

3309 SEKSUIHR 13.05% 225,730,240 4.35

1328 NFGOLD 12.28% 132,714,130 1.45

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4551 TORII 19.96% 4,499,394,100 6.84

6146 DISCO 19.54% 134,450,878,970 0.83

6920 LASRTEC 18.66% 48,424,180,870 1.17

7012 KHI 16.93% 131,681,785,900 0.72

8136 SANRIO 16.77% 23,898,763,060 1.11

7013 IHI 16.48% 78,264,149,400 1.74

6857 ADVNTST 16.36% 52,708,972,790 0.71

8035 TKOELCN 15.41% 48,898,467,630 0.78

6755 F-GENRL 14.89% 734,899,830 1.05

8566 RICOHLS 14.85% 131,802,100 6.69

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 64.14% 463,167,980 260.25

1491 CHUGAIM 18.45% 137,586,050 46.05

5721 S-SCIEN 17.92% 489,043,370 53.65

3350 METAPLNT 16.86% 20,651,258,960 6.34

7451 MTB-SHOK 16.58% 2,525,396,900 6.18

9704 AGORA HG 15.65% 514,028,910 39.70

8783 GFA 15.49% 148,183,400 8.79

3823 WHYHOWDO 14.48% 491,021,180 25.83

7163 SBISUMIS 12.74% 4,874,192,100 4.86

7044 PIALA 12.66% 268,563,940 9.73

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2586 FRUTA 25.75% 996,627,360 18.64

7694 ITSUMO 21.15% 430,709,240 3.79

4393 BOI 17.60% 548,672,900 6.04

4889 RENASCIE 16.03% 1,271,862,360 4.34

278A TERRADRO 15.47% 758,760,800 4.85

153A CAULIS 15.25% 3,049,198,590 3.45

276A CCREB 14.77% 135,156,550 5.66

5595 IQPS 14.41% 5,002,016,620 3.04

350A DIGITALG 14.06% 957,188,400 5.03

4176 COCONALA 13.82% 731,733,250 8.50
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 7.25 4,468,513,380 3.63%

9434 SOFTBANK 4.61 1,043,183,670 2.55%

7201 NISSAN 3.10 842,780,500 4.54%

4689 LY CORP 2.22 1,176,203,650 3.14%

3407 ASA-KSI 2.17 1,053,150,210 7.01%

4188 MTBCM G 1.75 197,629,110 2.34%

8750 1-LIFEHD 1.72 1,162,923,680 6.05%

2802 AJINMTO 1.67 2,737,214,380 8.52%

8308 RESONA 1.66 2,759,111,910 6.97%

8113 UNICHAM 1.55 802,596,180 5.48%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

3941 RENGO 6.61 209,324,220 3.75%

8410 SEVEN BK 5.26 117,806,020 2.32%

4403 NOF 4.66 187,652,300 5.32%

9831 YAMADAHD 3.40 270,812,170 3.46%

4005 SMICHEM 3.05 141,928,050 1.89%

5016 JXADVANC 3.01 494,928,760 3.42%

3132 MACNICAH 2.96 523,480,690 5.46%

5471 DAID-ST 2.92 185,729,640 5.99%

7211 MMC 2.72 352,253,920 2.62%

6632 JVCKW 2.65 466,480,200 5.79%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9424 JPN-COMM 20.91 139,104,820 10.46%

8515 AIFUL 8.85 680,078,100 10.08%

5410 GODOSTL 8.82 104,552,000 12.07%

2492 INFOMART 8.68 266,564,950 13.76%

9066 NISSINC 8.34 119,361,800 8.81%

7071 AMVIS 8.06 100,539,150 9.21%

5202 NP-SGLS 8.04 130,591,060 7.72%

7552 HAPPINE 7.83 143,824,300 10.68%

8524 NORTHPBK 7.81 174,091,070 8.87%

8714 SENSHUIK 7.74 198,812,680 11.02%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 260.25 463,167,980 64.14%

5721 S-SCIEN 53.65 489,043,370 17.92%

4563 ANGES 47.08 210,642,470 10.33%

1491 CHUGAIM 46.05 137,586,050 18.45%

9704 AGORA HG 39.70 514,028,910 15.65%

3823

WHYHOWDO 25.83 491,021,180 14.48%

9610 WILSON 24.22 109,660,500 7.23%

3070 JELYBEAN 22.32 108,363,650 4.24%

7610 TAY TWO 21.50 129,156,600 6.87%

260A ALT 20.82 696,063,990 11.08%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1366 IF 225DI 11.54 255,878,019 9.88%

1459 RK 225DI 9.63 1,784,800,412 13.21%

1571 NFNKIV 7.57 122,767,837 6.42%

3468 STARASIA 7.55 154,211,610 13.62%

8963 INV 6.44 684,721,700 11.10%

8976 DAIWAOF 4.83 174,130,100 10.81%

8955 JPN-PRI 4.83 176,844,500 10.74%

8985 JHR 4.54 438,291,090 11.66%

3279 API 4.47 245,444,400 12.05%

8964 FRONRE 4.42 151,023,640 13.80%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9424 JPN-COMM 20.91 139,104,820 10.46%

8515 AIFUL 8.85 680,078,100 10.08%

5410 GODOSTL 8.82 104,552,000 12.07%

2492 INFOMART 8.68 266,564,950 13.76%

9066 NISSINC 8.34 119,361,800 8.81%

7071 AMVIS 8.06 100,539,150 9.21%

5202 NP-SGLS 8.04 130,591,060 7.72%

7552 HAPPINE 7.83 143,824,300 10.68%

8524 NORTHPBK 7.81 174,091,070 8.87%

8714 SENSHUIK 7.74 198,812,680 11.02%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 260.25 463,167,980 64.14%

5721 S-SCIEN 53.65 489,043,370 17.92%

1491 CHUGAIM 46.05 137,586,050 18.45%

9704 AGORA HG 39.70 514,028,910 15.65%

3823 WHYHOWDO 25.83 491,021,180 14.48%

9610 WILSON 24.22 109,660,500 7.23%

7610 TAY TWO 21.50 129,156,600 6.87%

7992 SAILOR 20.74 144,668,230 4.62%

5216 KURAMOT 12.01 143,859,610 9.29%

6366 CHIYODA 10.74 180,536,750 6.96%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4563 ANGES 47.08 210,642,470 10.33%

3070 JELYBEAN 22.32 108,363,650 4.24%

260A ALT 20.82 696,063,990 11.08%

2586 FRUTA 18.64 996,627,360 25.75%

4593 HEALIOS 9.38 364,697,540 10.13%

4176 COCONALA 8.50 731,733,250 13.82%

338A ZENMU 7.53 629,001,300 11.13%

4882 PERSEUS 7.06 120,390,170 12.67%

4477 BASE 6.71 590,893,610 7.08%

9164 TRYT 6.64 135,646,420 7.26%
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